

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7867 OF 2001

PARAS RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.
(For directions/clarification/modification of
14.02.2008 and office report)

Respondent(s)
the order dated

WITH

I.A. NO.2 IN C.A. NO.7868 - 7870 OF 2001
(For directions/clarification/modification of
14.02.2008 and office report)

the order dated

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO.87/2010 IN CA NO, 7867 OF 2001

Date: 22/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Anish R.Shah, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Mr. A.N.Singh, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.
In Contempt Petn. Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.
Mrs. Jaya Tomar, Adv.for
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, AG
applicants Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the interlocutory applications.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Advocate waives notice.

Two weeks' time is allowed to file reply to the
interlocutory applications and two weeks' further time is
allowed for filing rejoinder thereto, if any. List
thereafter.

No orders in the contempt petition for the present.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master